-~ STATE OF COLORADD %

i 2 e e St e A o S St e P

MT. HOPE :
85333 PROJECT No. 2608 -
: Eureka COunty, _Nevada

NOTICE OF INTENT 10 HOLD MINING CLAIMS

5S.

Act uf 1976 90 Stat 2743 2769 Exxon Corporat1o

of'Exxon Minerals Company, P. 0 Box 120 Denver Colorad

which mineral is identified in the Loqat19n-ﬂq;1cgjfaled

ment work was required under applicable laﬁ{fuf'tﬁéjéssessment year:endin
August 31, 1982.

EXXON . CDRPORATION
{c/o Exxon Minerals: Compa
P. 0. Box 120 %
Denver, Colorado 80201}

By
Gregory{ irgufjart -
Emp]oyeé}ind Represégkatr e

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lﬁth day af-a

Qﬂ(\ Qm @ m

Notary‘iﬁ—T1c

1982.

Business Address:
My commission expires: 750 West Hampden Avenue -
Englewood, Colorado 80110

July 24, 1985

P8:A10
9_/8_0",




BD722A6
1982/08/30

FILE:. 558884 100

EXNON MINERALS COMPANY

PAGE 1
MINING CLAIWS AFFIOAVIT EXHIBITS

EMF-20-015
AUGUST 1982

EXXON CDRPDRATIDN

_PROJECT NO: 02608 PROJECT NAME: NT. HOPE. Pnuspzcr Sl

STATE: MNEVADA COUNTY: EUREKA - - | PR AT
D . ] L SERIAL m_
: CLATM . e . :
CEATM NAME NO. SECT. WP. RNGE ' BLM M.C.. KO BDDKIPIGE
GAP 00001 12 22N BYE NRBC 230608 _0100 0431
GAP 00002 1 22N - B1E  NWMC 230609.. 0100 D43B
GAF fre s ol PP - - L ::—e%%ea .
GAP 00004 1,12 22N . S1E - NMC 230611
AP 00005 1 22N S1E  NMC 230612 . C
GAP 00006 1 22N - S1E. . NMC 230513
GAP 00007 1 22N - S1E: . NMC 230614 -
GAP 00008 1 22N S{E | NMC 2305157 -
caP 0o008 1,11 22N S31E° . NWC. 230616
GAP o009 12 22N "S1E ©. NMC- 230616.- ‘
GAP 00010 Z.11 22N S1E - NMC 230617 . 0100.0446
GAP 00011 1,12 22N -S1E  NMC ‘230618 .0 010070447
GAP 00012 2 228 S51E  NMC- 2306197 . 0100 0443
GAP 00013 ¢ 29N S1E  NWMC 230620 0100 0448
GAP 00044 1 22N S1E.  NMC 2305621 . (00 0450
GAP 00014 12 294 54.5 HNHMC 230621 0100 0450
GAP 00015 22N S1E  NMC 230622 0100 0451
GAP 00015 12 22N S51.5 NMC. 230622 0100 0459
GAP 00016 1 23N 51E - WMG- 230623 ;0100.0452:
: GAP 00016 12 22N -51.5 NMC 230523 0100 0452
i GAP 00017 1 22N B1E  NMC 230624 010070453
] GAP 00018 1 22N B1E  NWMC 230625 0100 0454
= GAP 00019 13 22H - 51.5 HNMC 230626 - 0100 0455
GAP o020 12,43 224 51.5 NMC 2306277 0100 0436’
GAP 00021 12 22N 5%1.5 mu:'zaosza . 01000457
GAP 00022 7 22N S2E - NMC 230628
GAP o022 12 22N 51.5 HNMC 230629
GAP £o023 7 22N 52E. NMC 230630
GAP 00023 12 22N 51.5 .NMC 230630 y
GAP 00024 12 22N S51.5 .NMC 230631 - 0100 0480
GAP 00025 7,18 22N S2E  NMC 230632 0100 04831 -
GAP 00026 7,18 22N 52  NMC 230833 - 0100 0462 >
GAP 00027 7 228 S2E  NMC. 230634 - 0100 0463
GaP 00027 12 22N 51.5 NMC 230634 ~0t00 0483
GAP 00028 12 228 51.5 NMC 230635 010D DAGA.
GAP 00020 12 228 51.5 NMC 230635 0100 D465
GAP 00030 § 20N S1E.  WMC 230637  O100D D466- .
GAP 00031 1 228 S1E  NM{ 230838 - 0100 .0487
GAP oo03t 12 228 S51.5 HNMC 230638 0100 0487
GAP 00031 36 23N S4E NMC 230638 0100 0467
GAP 00032 36 23N 51E  NMC 230639 . 0100 Q4€8.
GAP 00033 36 23N S1E  NHC 230640 D100 0469
SPRING 0000% 18,19 22 52E _ MMC 230655  0100°0254°
SPRING 00002 18 22N S2F ° NMC 230556 0100 02857
SPRING o0D0O3 18,19 228 52E NHC 230857 0100. 0255"
SPRING oo004 19 22N S2E  NMC 230658 D100 0257 -
SPRING 0DODO5 38,19 22N B52E  NMC 230659 0100 0258 -
SPRING 00005 19 22N S2E  NMLC 230660 ©10D 0259
SPRING 00006 24 22N S1.5 NMC 230660 0100 0259_- :
SPRING 00007 18.19 22N 52E  NMC 230661 0100 0260
SPRING 00007 13,24 22N 5%.5 NMC 230661 0100 G260
SPRING 00008 18 22N S2E NMC 230862 0100 0261
SPRING 0000B 24 22N 51,5 NHMC 230662 ©O100 D261 ..
SPRING 00008 1B 22N 52E  NMC 230663 0100 0262
E SPRING DOCOS 13.24 22N 51,5 NMC 230663 0100 0262
DGOK | 05 PASEL 97
1
Bl
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BYT22A6
1982/08/30

FILE: 558994 100

PROJECT ND: 02508_@
STATE: NEVADA

CLATH NAME
SPRING
SPRING -
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING -
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
. SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

EXXON MINERALS COMPANY

MINING CLAIMS AFFIDAVIT EXHIBITS .. - EMF-20:013

L EXXON CORPORATIOM

PROJECT NAHE MY HDPE PRDSPECT

(COUNTY ' EUREKA

CLAIM :

NO. . SECT. THP
00010 24 228
oo0D11 13,24 22N,
00012 13,24 22N
0013 13 | 22N
00D14 13,24 22N
000tE €3 . 22N
00015 12,24 22N.
00017 13 228
00018 13,24 22N
00018 13 22N
00019 13 22N
00018 12 29N
00020 13.24 22N
00020 12,13 22N
00021 12 22N
00021 12 23N
00022 12,13 22N
00023 12 228
00024 12,13 22N
00025 §2 22N
00026 12,13 22N
00027 12 22N.
0028 12,13 22N
00029 12 22N
00030 12,18 22N
00031 12 22N
00032 - 12 228
00033 12 22N
00034 12 22N
00035 12 22N
©0DO3E 12 22N
00037 12 22N
00038 12 22N
0003012 22N
00040 11,12 22N
0004t 1,12 22N
00042 11,12 22N
00043 11,12 22N
00044 11 22N
00045 1% 22N
00046 11 - 22N
00047 1,12 22N
00048 12 22N
00049 14,12 22N
00050 19 228
Go053 18 228
00051 24 22N
00052 18 22N
00052 24 228
00053 24 22N
0005& 24 22N
00055 24 29N
OCOSE 24 22N
00057 24 22N
000SE 24 22N

RNGE

51 .5
51.5

‘51,5,
EIEE
6.5

‘51.%
‘51.5
‘51.8

51.5

'5%.5
S1E
51,5

~S1E

51.5

51E
-S1E
51E
S1E
S1E

S1E
S1E
SIE
S1E
51E

S51E
S59E -
‘51E
S1E
S1E

S1E
S1E
S1E
S1E
S1E

51E
S1E
S1E
S1E
S1E

S1E
S1E
51E
51E
52E

S2E
51.5

51.5
51.5

51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5

BLM
RMC
NMC

“HMC. 230
MG

NMC

NMC
_NMC -
T RMC
NMC:
NME

NMC

. NMC -

NMC

NME.
M

NMC' 2

MNMC

NMC-

PAGE 2

AUSUST 1982 -

S 'ssa:AL'Nn
M.C. Nb=’aanxlpan£

f’OlOO 0253

NMC -2

NMC
WNMC

NMC .
NMC -
NMC

NME

NMC 2

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

N
NMC

NME

NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

& 230705

NMC
NMC
NHC

NMC
NWC
)1

NMC

230707

230708
230709
230710
230714
230712 0100 0311 -

B%KIBSFASEISS
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BBT22A6
1982/00/30

FILE: 558994 100
EXX0ON CORPORATION

" PROJECT ﬁo: 02608
*STATE: NEVADA

- CLATM NAME

SPRING
SPRING -
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRIKNG
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRIKNG
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING

b
ST RLTTG

SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

EXXON MINERALS COMPARY

CLAiH

00058
00059
00060
Q006 1
oDoE2

o007E

00079
0O00B0
00081
00082
DOOB3

©00B4
00085
ODDBE
ODOB7
O0OBE

O00BY
00080
00051
00082
00093

o083
o00s4
00084
00085
0D0oE

Qo0a?
s e eic)]
20009
00100
00101

©c0102
00103
00104
00105
001086

SECT.

-, ek b wh

A

o

22N
22N
22N

‘22N

22N

220
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
29N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22K
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
Z2N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
2N
220
22N
22N

PROJECT NAME: MT, HﬁPE PROSPECT
COUNTY: EUREKA . o

e . oR- .-
RNGE. BLM M.C. NO ~ BOOK/PAGE’
‘B4E | NMC > 0311

MINING CLAIMS AFFIDAVIT EXHIBITS

SERIAL NO
: R

PAGE 8
EMF~20-013 Lo
AUGUST 1682

230742 -
S1E  NMC 230713
S1E  NMC 230714
S1E .. NMC 230715 -
S1E ~ NMC 230716 .
S1E NMC 230717 -
S1E  NMC 23071B°
S1E NMC 230719 -
CS1E NMC 230720
S1E NMC 230721
S1E NMC "230722
S1E NMC 230722 .
-S1E  NMC 230723
S1E  NMC 230723 .
S1E° . NMC 230724 ¢ ¢
S1E NMC 230725 "
S1E  NMC 230726
S1E ~ NMC 230727 -
S1E. NMC 230728 - |
51E  NMC 230729
S1E  NMC 230730 .
SiE  NMC 230730
S1E  NMC 230731
S1E NMC 230732 .
51E  NMC 230732
51 NMC 230733
S1E . NMC 230734
"B1E NME 280735
-S1E.. _.NMC. 230736 X
E1E  NMC 230737 ©
S{E  NMC 230738 -
S1E  NMC 230739 .
S51E NMC 230740
51E  NWC 230741
S1E  NMC 230742
B1E  NMC 230743
S1E  NMC 230744
S1E  NMC 230745
51E  NMC 230746
S$E | NMC 230747
51.5 NMC 230747
S1F  NMC 230748
51.5 NMC 230748
54E  NHC 230749 0100 0248
54 HWC 230750 Q1400 0349
51E NMC 230751 0100 0350
54E NMC 230752 0QI00.0351°
S1E  NMC 230753 010D 0352
S4E  NMC 230754 0100 0353 .
S1E  NMC 230755 0100.0354° °
E4E  NMC 230756 O100.0355
64E  NMC 230757 ©O100 0356 . :
S1E NMC 230758 0100 0357 .
S1E  NMC 230759 0100 0358 L
S4E KNMC 230760 OO0 0359~ . . .0 oo
BBOK | DS PAEE} 99~ -




BO72246 EXXON WINERALS COMPANY PAGE 4 LI
1982/08/30 MINING CLAIMS AFFIDAVIT EXHIBITS CEMF-20-013 . L
. AUGUST 1982
FILE: 558994 100 _ K ) S R
. - . EXXOR CORPORATIDN

PROJECT ND: 0260B - PROJECT NAME: WT. HOPE PROSPECT.

‘STATE: NEVADA COUNTY: EUREKA . : LT
: C : oo . 7 SERTAL NO " :
: CLAIN . . R S ORT

CLAIM NAME NG. SECT. TWP. RNGE -BLM M.C. ND ' BOOK/PAGE
" SPRING - 00107 1 22N S{E - - NMC 23076t . 0100 0360
- SPRING 00108 1 22N SYE- NMC 230762 0100 0361
SPRING 00109 35  23N°.51E - NMC 230763 7°.0100 0362
SPRING ~ 00110 2 22N S1E

SPRING 00110 35  23N- S1E -

SPRING 00111 35 23N S1E NMC 230765

SPRING 00112 2 22N - S1E°  NMC 230766

SPRING 00112 35 23N -S1E  NMC 230766

SPRING 00113 35,36 23N  S1E  NMC 230767

SPRING 00114 1,2 22N S1E MG 230768

SPRING 00114 35,36 23N S1E NWC 230768

SPRING 00115 36 23N S1E  NMC 230768

SPRING 00116 1 22N  S1E  NWMC 230770

SPRING Q0116 36 23N B1E  NMC . 230770

SPRING 00417 36 23N S1E  NMC 230771,

SPRING 0118 36 23N S1E NMC 230772

SPRING 00118 1 22N S1E  NMC 2307725

SPRING 00418 36 23N S1E . NMC 230773

SPRING 00120 36 23N S51E. NMC 230774

SPRING 00120 1 22N S1E  NMC. 230774 .

SPRING 00121 36 23N S1E  NMC 230775

SPRING 00121 1 22N 51E  NMC. 230775

SPRING 00122 36 23N S1E  NMC 230776 .0

SPRING 00122 1 220 S1E  NMC 230776

SPRING 00123 36 23N 518  NMC 230777

SPRING 00123 1 22N S{E  NMC 230777 °

SPRING 00124 1 22N StE. NMC 230778

SPRING 00125 36 23N S1E  NMC 230779

SPRING Qo125 1 22N S1E  NMC 230779

SPRING 0126 1 22N 51E NHMC 230780

SPRING 00127 4 224 G1E  NMC 230781 ‘0380 -
SPRING 00127 36 23N S1E . NMC 230781 - . 038D
SPRING 00128 1 22N S1E NMC 230782 0100 0331
SPRING 00129 4 23N S1E  NMC 230783 0100 0382

SPRING 00123 36 23N 51 NMC 230783 0100.0382 "

SPRING 00130 1 22N " 51E NMC 230784 . - 0100 0363 -
SPRING co131 1 22N SiE NMC 230785 QI00 0384
SPRING 00131 36 238 SiE NHMC 230785 01000384
SPRING 00191 1,12 22N 51.5 NMC 230785 01000384~ " -
SPRING 00132 1 22N 3S1E NMC 230786 0100 0365

SPRING 00133 1 22N SiE NMC 230787 ©O100 0386
SPRING 00133 36 23N S51E NMC 230787 Ot0D 0386 . - .
SPRING 00133 12 22N  51.5 NMC 230787 0100 0386 " -
SPRING oD134 1 22H SIE NMC 2307BB - 0100.0337 . .
SPRING 00134 12 22N 51.5 NMC 230788 010D 03RT . .
SPRING 00135 13 294 S1.5 NMC 230789 . Q100 O3B -
SPRING C0136 1 22N S1E NMC 230790 - ©O100:0369 -
SPRING 00136 12,13 22N S1.5 NMC 230780 - 01000388
SPRING £0137 13 22N 51.5 KNMC 230781 . 0100 0380 = ..
p SPRING 00138 13 22N 51.5 NMC 230792 0100 0391 - .
i SPRIKG 00138 18 22N 52E NMC 230792 - 0100 0391
SPRING 00138 13 22N 51.5 NMC 230793 0100-0392;
i SPRING oD140 13 22N 51.5 NMC 230754 0100 0353 .
! SPRING 0140 13 22N 52 NMC 230784 0100 03953 -
L SPRING D141 18 22N 52K NMC 230735 D100 0394 ST

BATK | 65 FasE2 uo
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8972246
1082/08/30

FILE: 55B994 .100

EXXDN CORPDRATIDN
PRDJECT ND: o208

STYATE: NEVADA

CLAIM NAME

SPRING
SPRING

‘SPRING

SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

S5PRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

" PROJECT NAME: "MI. HOPE. PRDSPECT- -
: “COUNTY:, S :

EXXDN HMINERALS COMPANY
MINING CLAIMS AFFI1DAVIT EXHIBITS

CLATH
NO.

00142
00143
o144

00145

00145

00446
00146
00147
00147
o048

0148
00148
00150
00151
00152

00153
00154
00154
00155
00156

00156
00157
00458
00158
00159

s aR130]
o160
00161
00161
00162

00163
00164
00164
00165
o166

00167
00168
00169
o010
o071

0172
00172
Q0173
00173
o0174

00174
00175
00176
00176
00177

00178
0179
001B0
00181
o018z

sécrﬁ'1up..nucs

18
18
1
1
12

T.,18

1.18
7,18
12,13
7,18
7.18

T.1B

EUREKI

22N
22N

J22N.
22N -

22N

22N
22N
224
22N
22N

22N
22N

22N
228
22N

23N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22K
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
228
224
22N
22N

22M
22N
22N
22K
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
228
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22H
22N
22N

‘s2F -
. S2E.

S1E
131

‘51.5-

S51E

51.5 ¢
. BiE
61,5 .

S1E -

B1.5
51.5

§1.5-

51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
SIE

S2E

51.5

52E

51.5
51.5

51.5

51.5
S52E
51.5

$1.5

S2E
S2E
51.5
52E
52E

52€
52E

52E
S2E

NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NME
KMC

NMC
NME

NME
NMC

NMC
MNMC
HMC
NMC
NMC

NHMC
NMC
NMC
HMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
HMC

230807

- 230809
‘230810 ..

M.cND B

-230786.

2307977

230793;1'

230799

230195

230800 0190;0399
- 230800 .. 01000289
230801 ;Io1no 0400
230801 . D100 0400

230802

230B0B
230808 °

230810 -
1230814

230812
230812 ..
230813
230814 -
230814 -
230815

230816

230802

0100 0409

'0100.0413
- 0100 0414
230815 -

230817

230B18

230818 .

230819
230820

230821
230822 .

“0100 0418
“010D 0419 :
Qib0 0420
. 0100 0421 -7

230823

230824

0100 0423

230B25 .

230826
230826
230827
230827
230828

230828
230829
230830
230830
230831

230832
230833
230834
230835
230836

BB0K | 05 PAEEZB |

0160 0425
0100 0426

.0100 D432~

PAGE & . e
. EWF-20-013- . .. 0 l-
. AUGUST 1082 ;

- 01000410
01000411
0100 0411
0100 0412

6100 6413
0100 0414
0100 0415
0100° 0416

0100 0417
0100 0417

©100 0422
©100. 0424~

0100 0425

0100 0426
0100 Ca27°"
0100 O427-

‘0100 0428
0100 0428
o100 ‘04258 -
©100 0430

0100 D431
Q100.0433

0100 0434
0100 0435'




"BD72246
1982/08/30

FILE: 558984 100
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 EXXON MINERALS COMPANY . " paAGE ®
H!N]HG.CL‘IHS AFFIDAVIT EXHIBITS - . .. EMF=20- D‘: :
s ’ : R . T : - :AUGUB? 19!2

EXXON cnnpam'rmn o

" PROJECT ND: 03608 ~
-STATE: NEVADA -

CLAIM MAHE~

=
g
.9

i PRDJECT NAME S
- COUNTY: EUREK

. CLAIM S
. ND.  SECT.

00183 18.

"00249R 35,36 2

- DOZSDR 3§ .

LBOZIR3E

BO473R 13-

O0485R 7,18 -

‘004BER lB
DO737R 7
DOODSR 16

HT - HDPE PRDSPECT

C2aN,

jup RNGE a:.u M,

s2E

NMC 23083

- NMC 230653
NMD. 230654

(A% ur.CUR
EURFEFI\A couml T L3
 WALIS A.DIP

FiE

i lll'v

BO0K1 05 PE202




